LONDON BOROUGH OF

## TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORT

## ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 – SECTION 14 (1)

## Temporary Footpath Closure Footpath between Clonmel Road and the Railway Footbridge which leads to Fulwell Railway Station

Reference 16/101)

- 1. The Council of the London Borough of Richmond upon Thames HEREBY GIVES NOTICE that to facilitate ground investigation works they intend to make a temporary Traffic Order, the effect of which will be to introduce a footpath closure between Clonmel Road and the footbridge which leads to Fulwell Railway Station, Teddington.
- 2. Whilst the works take place,
  - (a) no person may proceed in the footpath which links Clonmel Road at the Wellington Road end and the southern side of the passenger footbridge to Fulwell Railway Station:
  - (b) no person shall cause or permit any vehicle to wait or stand in Clonmel Roped from its junction with Wellington Road to a point outside No 2 Clonmel Road.
- 3. Whilst the closure is in effect, an alternative route for pedestrians will be via Clonmel Road and the passenger footpath leading to the railway station.
- 4. The order will come into effect on 6 June 2016. The works are anticipated to be in progress from 6 June 2016 until 15 August 2016. The provisions of the order will be in force at all times where relevant signs are placed. The order will remain in force for a period of 6 months, to allow for unexpected events and possible remedial works.
- 5. The prohibitions apply only during such time and to such extent as indicated by prescribed traffic signs.

Graham Beattie
Assistant Director – Traffic and Transport
Civic Centre, 44 York St, Twickenham, TW1 3BZ

Dated 27 May 2016